07/20/2020 COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING

30038b rd RACE/ETHNICITY AND GENDER STATS
- ON 6/30/2019

RACE/ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE

ASIAN

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN

FILIPINO

HISPANIC OR LATINO

NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER

OTHER

WHITE

** GRAND TOTAL

|-- FULL-TIME PEACE OFFICERS --

MALE

235

4,337

3,933

1,021

21,078

251

1,562

39,364

71,781

(86.03%)

FEMALE

43

505

897

117

4,616

34

256

5,186

11,654

(13.97%)

TOTAL

279

4,842

4,830

1,138

25,694

285

1,818

44,550

83,436

(0.33%)

(5.8%)

(5.79%)

(1.36%)

(30.79%)

(0.34%)

(2.18%)

(53.39%)

(100%)
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