|-- FULL-TIME PEACE OFFICERS --

RACE/ETHNICITY	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE	235	43	279	(0.33%)
ASIAN	4,337	505	4,842	(5.8%)
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN	3,933	897	4,830	(5.79%)
FILIPINO	1,021	117	1,138	(1.36%)
HISPANIC OR LATINO	21,078	4,616	25,694	(30.79%)
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER	251	34	285	(0.34%)
OTHER	1,562	256	1,818	(2.18%)
WHITE	39,364	5,186	44,550	(53.39%)
** GRAND TOTAL	71,781	11,654	83,436	(100%)
	(86.03%)	(13.97%)		